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BID OPENING DATE 12/10/2013 BID OPENING TIME _ 01:30PM
e QUANTITY uap - e CMEMNUMBER | UNITPRICE = | AMOUNT
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1

BREAD AND BAKERY [PRODUICTS

OPEN-END CONTRACT

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE i
AGENCY, ADJUTANT [GENERAL'S OFFICE, MOUNTAINEER >
CHALLENGE ACADEMY|, IS [SOLICITING BIDS [TO PROVIDE =
FRESH BREAD PRODUICTS FIOR THE MOUTAINEER CHALLENGE £
ACADEMY IN K|INGWO[OD, WV, PER THE ATTACHED e
SPECIFICATIONS.

ATTACHMENTS |[INCLUDE :

1. INSTRUCTI|IONS T|0 VENDORS SUBMITTING {BIDS =
2. GENERAL TERMS |AND CIONDITIONS

3. ADJ1405 SPECIFICATIONS )
G. CERTIFICATION |AND S[IGNATURE PAGE =
L5}

6

PURCHASING AFF|IDAVIT -
RESIDENT |VENDOR PREFERENCE (RVP) FORM

xxxxxx THIS IS THE END OF RFQ ADJ1/405 xxxxxx TOTAL: $159.30
52 Wks}[,919.60

NOTE: the priting pn thfis bid will be effective one month from the bid
opening} 1/[L0/14

e e Lo Lt L B S ;

QGNATUR; Z - TELEPHONE ' oAt

g Timothy J. ADDleFEIN _570-863-2524 12/5/13
Director of Bus. Devl 54~ 1394383 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 00021
ADJ1405 - BREAD PRODUCTS

return and reimburse Agency for delivery expenses. If the original packaging cannot be
utilized for the return, Vendor will supply the Agency with appropriate return packaging
upon request. All returns of unacceptable items shall be F.O.B. the Agency’s location. The
returned product shall either be replaced, or the Agency shall receive a full credit or refund
for the purchase price, at the Agency’s discretion.

6.5 Return Due to Agency Error. Items ordered in error by the Agency will be returned for
credit within 30 days of receipt, F.0.B. Vendor's location. Vendor shall not charge a
restocking fee if returned products are in a resalable condition. ltems shall be deemed to
be in a resalable condition if they are unused and in the original packaging. Any restocking
fee for items not in a resalable condition shall be the lower of the Vendor's customary
restocking fee or 5% of the total invoiced value of the returned items.

7. MISCELLANEOUS:

7.1 No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response to the
RFQ unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the provisions
contained in this Contract.

7.2 Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being offered
to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor certifies that it can
supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.

7.3 Reports: Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the Agency
showing the Agency’s items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and total dollar
value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon request, showing
the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity purchased for each of
those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those items. Failure to supply
such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.

7.4 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and
maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities
under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business
hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor
should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Timothy J. Apple
Telephone Number: _ 570-863-2524

Fax Number: 570-286-7204

Email Address: Tapple@hbumail.com

Revised 10/18/2012



EXHIBIT A

ADJ1405 - MCA BREAD PRODUCTS PRICING PAGE

WEEKLY
ITEM Estimated
NO. DESCRIPTION Quantity UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

1 |Whole Wheat Hot Dog Buns Reg. (16 per pkg.) 6 $ $3.08 $ 18.48
Brand Bid: BT Wheat HD PcsPerPkg: 16 5164

2 _|Whole Wheat Hamburger Buns Reg. (16 per pkg.) 8 $ 3.08 3 24.64
Brand Bid: BT Wheat SamrdspPerPkg: 16 2193

3 |Sliced Multi-Grain Bread (28 usable slices) 4 $ 250 $ 10,00
Brand BidPB WG White  pcs per Pkg: 28 323

4 |Whole Wheat Steak Rolls- Sliced (6 per pkg.) 10 $ 2,156 $ 21.60
Brand Bid2PB 6" WG StedksPerPkg: 6 2649

5 [Whole Wheat Bagels (6 per pkg.) 2 N/A $ N/A
Brand Bid: Pcs Per Pkg:

6 |Whole Wheat Dinner Rolls (12 per pkg.) 4 2..32 $ 9.28
Brand Bid: RT Rk Di nibesPer Pkg: 12 1258

7 _|Whole Grain English Muffins (6 per pkg.) 10 $ 2.16 $ 21.60
Brand Bid: BT Wheat EngPésPer Pkg: 6 7259

8 |Whole Wheat Hoagie Buns (6 per pkg.) 5 3 2,16 $ 10.80
Brand Bid: pp g'"yyo Whea PoSPEnBkE o 4 6375

9 |Whole Wheat Sliced - King Size (28 usable slices) 10 $ 2 95 $ 29.5()
Brand BidBT 1007% WWhea £cs Per Pkg? 8 5197

10 |Texas Toast ( 8 slices per pkg.) 10 $ > Ok $ 20.40
Brand Bid: PR Tawgss Tgfgs_Per Pkg: 17 8700
Failure to include ingredient labels for produc id may result
in bid disqualification TOTAL COST: $ 159,30
Vendor Name: Bimbo Foods, Inc.
Address: 3996 Paxton St.,

Harrisburg, PA 17111

Phiong; 800=220-2867 i 717=564=1581

12/3/13

Authorized Sigpature: } Date:

Weekly Estimafe;:l Quantitieg ‘a,

Failure to use this bid form may result in disqualification.

or bid purposes only. Actual quantities ordered may be more or less.

cc0000
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CERTIFICATION AND SIGNAT PAGE

By signing below, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements,
terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for
review and consideration; that [am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related
thereto on bidder’s behalf; that ] am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the
best of my knowledge, the bidder has properlyregistered with any State agency that may require

registration.

Bimbao andq’ Inc
(Company)

T, M@@

(Authorized Slgnature)

Timothy J. Apple, Director of Business Dev.

(Representative Name, Title)

570-863-2524 570-286=-7204
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)
1.2/03/13
(Date)

The pricing on this bid will be effective one month from the bid opening
date.

Revised 10/02/2013
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RFQNo. ADJ1405

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers’
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Bimbo Foods, Inc.

Authorized Signature: m / [ Date: 12/03/13

1m0thy 7 NAppLe, DiTector of Business Dev.

State of
County of 1. AL b{,
A )
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me thise’ 5 ~ day of @ Do J}P/L .20/ 2

.20/9

My Commission expires

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNotariai Seal
NOTARY PUBLIC Susan 1. lones Notany Publie |
1 City of Sunbury, Northumberland Coun
MiyPeenising ArpdeyilyReisa97/01/2012)
MEMEER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOLIATION OF NGTARIES

AFFIX SEAL HERE
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Entity: BREAD
Nutritional Label
71673-03797 STR 1
BAKER'S TOUCH WHEAT HOT DOG ROLLS 16 CT 28 OZ
N utritio n Facts Amount Per Serving % Daily Value® Amount Per Serving % Daily Value® ;F";Or;ecn;f;f?i)el:();!z VYa;t:fz:ir; S:Is;c;?:az;
Serving Size 1 roll (50g) Total Fat g 2% TYotal Garbohydrats 229 7% ::\Z:igehs;:;?w i
Servings Per Container 16 Saturated Fat 0Og 0%  Dietary Fiber 2g 8% Chanes 2000 200
T F: 6
Calories 120 Trans Fat_0Og Sugars 3g ost:‘z ng ::::: :::; 233 ggg
Calories from Fat 10 Polyunsaturated Fat  Og Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg  300mg
Monounsaturated Fat Og Protein 59 Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
B Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Cholesterol Omg 0% Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Sodium 280mg 12% Dietary Fiber 25q 30q

| e e e oo |
Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0% + Calcium 4% + Iron 8%
Thiamin 10% + Riboflavin 6% +« Niacin 8% + Folic Acid 8%

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON,
NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, MOLASSES, SOYBEAN OIL, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), GRAIN
VINEGAR, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, CITRIC
ACID, POTASSIUM IODATE, SOY LECITHIN.

11B 12 0Z (794g) / Pkg # BTUS05-03797-10 / PC# 5194 / KOSHER: KOF K PARVE / R12-039

Serving Size: 50g
Total Weight of Creditable Grains Ingredients / Serving (g): 26g
Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients / Serving (g): 13g
Weight of Primary Ingredient (g): 27g/100g
Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g): 27g/100g
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum
of 1 Grain contribution towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams? Yes
Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 14.75 grams: 1.75
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution
towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams? Yes
Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 grams: 1.5
% Whole Grains based on flour weight: 52%
G 3 %
Name of company representative authorizing that the
information provided is true and correct: Rick D Weger
Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and correct.
Title of company representative: Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager
Email Address: rweger@bbumail.com <mailto:rweger@bbumail.com>
Date: 04/17/2013



4/17/2013 3:12:41 PM
User: SICAM

Nutritional Label
71673-03796 STR 1
BAKER'S TOUCH WHEAT ROLLS 16 CT 30 OZ

Page 1 of 1
Entity: BREAD

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 roll (53g)
Servings Per Container 16
Calories 130

Calories from Fat 10

Amount Per Serving % Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 2%

Amount Per Serving

Total Carbohydrate 24g

% Daily Value*

8%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat  Og

Monounsaturated Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium 300mg 13%

Dietary Fiber 2g

8%

Sugars 3g

Protein 6g

e S R e s SR ]
Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0% + Calcium 6% =+ Iron 8%
Thiamin 10% - Riboflavin 6% + Niacin 8% -

Folic Acid 8%

“Percent(%) Daily Values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may
be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan 65g 80g

Sat Fat Lessthan 20g 259
Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg  300mg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 25q 30g

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON,
NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, MOLASSES, SOYBEAN OIL, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), GRAIN
VINEGAR, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, CITRIC
ACID, POTASSIUM IODATE, SOY LECITHIN, SESAME SEEDS.

11B140Z(851g) / PC# 5193 / Oracle Pkg # BTUS05-03796-10 / KOSHER: KOF K PARVE / R12-039

Serving Size: 53g

Total Weight of Creditable Grains Ingredients / Serving (g): 279
Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients / Serving (g): 14g
Weight of Primary Ingredient (g): 27g/100g

Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g): 27g/100g
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum

of 1 Grain contribution towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams? Yes
Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 14.75 grams: 1.75

Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution

towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams? Yes
Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 grams: 1.5
% Whole Grains based on flour weight: 52%

d 3 & ‘:‘-L
Diwer <31

Name of company representative authorizing that the

information provided is true and correct: Rick D Weger
Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and correct.
Title of company representative: Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager
Email Address: rweger@bbumail.com <mailto:rweger@bbumail.com>

Date: 04/17/2013
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BIMBO BAKERIES USA

Company Name:

Bimbo Bakeries USA
255 Business Center Drive
Horsham, PA 19044

Product Name:

Whole Grain White Bread 240z

UPC:
Code:

71673-01212
3239

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

WHOLE WHITE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN,
THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT
GLUTEN, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, CITRIC

ACID, SOY LECITHIN, DATEM, GRAIN VINEGAR, POTASSIUM IODATE, SOY FLOUR.

NUTRITION FACTS

Saturated Fat 0g Dietary Fiber 19

MH s ?wvx_&sarenaseema“m
Nutrition Facts < Lotal Carbonydiate 1305 o g o et e e

2000 2500

Ribofiavin 2% - Niacin 4% - Folic Agd 4%

Serving Size 1 slice (28g) Total Fxt i.ess?ha'l 85 E
Semngﬁ Per (‘,omamerqu Trans Fat O0g _Sugars 2q Saturmed  Lessfan ng bl
Calories 70 Polyunsaturated Fat 0g Protein 29 ;; o (aaslh 00y 0
Calories from Fat 5 Moncunsaturated Fat Og :m;?r ;32 m; zm -4%59@
Cholesterol 0mg 0% oo x5 2
Sodium 120 mg 5% Calores per grae 5
Vitamin A 0% - Vitamin C 0% - Caicium 2% - Iron 4% - Thiamin 6% <= 0 Caoohydrae 4 © Proein 4

Serving Size 28g
Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients/ Serving (g) 8g
Weight of Primary Ingredient (g) 29g/100g
Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g) 29g/100g
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams?

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 1.0

14.75 grams (bread/grain credits)

Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams?

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 | 1.0
grams (bread/grain credits)

% Whole Grains based on flour weight 51%
Name of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and Rick D Weger

correct

Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true
and correct

~-¢’w(,3>{,]o“f”

Title of company representative

Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager

Email Address

rweger@mailbbu.com

Date

7/20/2012
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BiIMBO BAKERIES USA

Company Name:

Bimbo Bakeries USA
255 Business Center Drive
Horsham, PA 19044

Product Name:

Whole Grain Steak Rolls 6¢t 160z

UPC:
Code:

71673-03767
2649

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN

MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT

GLUTEN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, DATEM, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM

IODATE, SOY LECITHIN, SESAME SEEDS, SOY FLOUR
NUTRITION FACTS

Saturated Fat 0g 0% _ Dietary Fiber 3q

Bz Amount/Servin %0V Amount/Servi WOV ‘Percent (%] Daly Values ars based on a 2,000
Nutrltlon Facts ﬁ*ﬁ, ” calorie diet. Your daly values may be higher o

lower depending on your calorie needs
12% Calcries 2000 2500

Serving Size 1 roll (76g)

Total Fat

Vitamin A 0% - Vitamin C 0% - Calcium 15% - lron 10%
Thiamin 15% - Riboflavin 8% - Niacin 10% - Folic Acid 15%

Less th 5 F
Servings Per Comtainer 6 Trans Fat Og Sugars 49 Satursteq 558 S 20 2_%
Calories 200 Polyunsaturated F a_a ig Protein 79 Chdestord  Less fhan 300mg  200mg
Calories from Fat 20 Monounsaturated Fat Og Sodiurn Less than 2 400mg 2.400mg
: m g Total Cartohydrate 00g 375
e £ Gve Dearvbon =
f Calores per gram:

Fat @ * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Serving Size 76 g
Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients/ Serving (g) 23g
Weight of Primary Ingredient (g) 31g/100g
Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g) 31g/100g
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams?

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 3.0

14.75 grams (bread/grain credits)

Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams?

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 | 2.75
grams (bread/grain credits)

% Whole Grains based on flour weight 51%
Name of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and Rick D Weger

correct

Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true
and correct

47 W A

Title of company representative

Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager

Email Address

rweger@mailbbu.com

Date

7/20/2012
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BIMBO BAKERIES USA

Company Name:

Bimbo Bakeries USA
255 Business Center Drive
Horsham, PA 19044

Product Name:

Bakers Touch Wheat Dinner Rolls 12¢ct 140z

UPC: 71673-02118
Code: 7258
INGREDIENT STATEMENT

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE
(VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2) FOLIC ACID], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, SOYBEAN
OIL, MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM IODATE, SOY

LECITHIN

NUTRITION FACTS

Amncaant %0V AmountiServi ’Fa'aenti.i?mufm:ebzsegma‘*h‘:
Nutrition Facts Ssie— = -—"h-—g-I e S e

Riboflavin 4% - Nigon 6% - Folic Acid 6%

2000 2800
Semnr; Size 1 roll (33g) Saturated Fat 0g Dietary Fiber 1g faita Lm i
Servings Per Container 12 Trans Fal 0g —Sugars 2¢ Sauwrmed  lesstan 20y 2%
Calories 90 Polyunsaturated Fat Og Protein 39 C;gem o ikl Morg 300
Calones from Fat 10 Monounsaturated Fat Og Sedium Less than ;.Oﬁgg 2.400mg
Cholesterol 0mg 0% gt o e 9
Sodium 210 mg 9% a:.aicres?;f?{m“" el
Vitamin A 0% - VIamin G 0% - Cacum 356 - on 3o Thamin g fees Comchyecne 4 * Promn 4

Serving Size 33g
Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients/ Serving (g) 10g
Weight of Primary Ingredient (g) 30g/100g
Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g) 30g/100g
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams?

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 1.25
14.75 grams (bread/grain credits)

Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams?

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 | 1.0
grams (bread/grain credits)

% Whole Grains based on flour weight 52%
Name of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and | Rick D Weger

correct

Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true
and correct

Title of company representative

Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager

Email Address

rweger@mailbbu.com

Date

7/20/2012
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BIMBO BAKERIES USA

Company Name:

Bimbo Bakeries USA
255 Business Center Drive
Horsham, PA 19044

Product Name:

Bakers Touch 100% Whole Wheat English Muffins 6ct 130z

UPC:
Code:

71673-03407
7259

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,
YEAST, WHITE RICE FLOUR, ENRICHED CORN FLOUR (DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN MEAL, PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND
POTASSIUM SORBATE), SALT, CALCIUM SULFATE, WHEAT STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, LACTIC ACID, MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, FUMARIC ACID, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ACETIC ACID, SUCRALOSE, POTASSIUM IODATE
AZODICARBONAMIDE, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ENZYMES, SOY PROTEIN.

NUTRITION FACTS

SV Amoul %IV  “Percent (%) Dady Vaues are based on a 2 000
Nutrition Facts mﬁé“;—'—? T S T T S i s
i Saturated Fat 0g ietary Fiber 49 16% — =
Servngs Per Contaner 5. JansFal0a_____ _Sucan 19 T o B @
Cag;fr?es? Ergm Fat 10 Many;unsaturated Fat O gg o e ?gffu ﬁizi Eoféé'ing 31%’3%
Cholesterol 0mg 0% o g =
Sodium 200 mg 8% Calories per gram:
Vitamin / - vitamin C 0% - Caicium 15% - iron 10 R3Sy * Proir
Thiamin 20% . Ribofavin B% Niacin 10% - Folic Acid 8% {
Serving Size 6lg
Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients/ Serving (g) 27g
Weight of Primary Ingredient (g) 45g/100g
Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g) 45g/100g
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams?
Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 1.75
14.75 grams (bread/grain credits)
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution YES
towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams?
Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 | 1.50
grams (bread/grain credits)
% Whole Grains based on flour weight 100%
Name of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and Rick D Weger
correct
Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true P X 7 P |
and correct 1’724,% AL (/ -
Title of company representative Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager
Email Address rweger@mailbbu.com
Date 7/23/2012
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Entity: BREAD
Nutritional Label
71673-03871 STR 1
FS PB WHOLE GRAIN SAUSAGE ROLLS 6 CT 12 0Z
N utriti on FaClts Amount Per Serving % Daily Value®  Amount Per Serving % Daily Value* ;I.’;Orgecnal:(;?ii![;alg{ \.f‘(aé::]er:z;r; s:i%:l%\ai
be high I d di
Serving Size 1 roll (57g) dtat Bt 1.9 2% Total Carbohydrate 299 10% caelo;% ﬁ;:;s?wef .epen nenyed
Servings Per Container 6 Saturated Fat_0g 0%  Dietary Fiber 3g 12% Calories 2,000 2,500
, Total Fat Less than 65g 80
Calories 150 Tmhsiat Og Sugars 4g Os:t Fat  Less ma: 20g zsg
Calories from Fat 15 Polyunsaturated Fat _ 0.5g Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg  300mg
Monounsaturated Fat Og Protein 6g Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Cholesterol 0mg 0% :ot!aféiw; hyd gbsooc)mg ggwmg
otal Carbohydrate g9 9
Sodium 2gomg 12% Dietary Fiber 259 30g

[ e i i e
Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 0% + Calcium 10% -+ lron 8%
Thiamin 10% -+ Riboflavin 6% + Niacin 8% + Folic Acid 10%

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM
PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), DATEM AND/OR SODIUM STEARQYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, CITRIC ACID,
POTASSIUM IODATE, SOY LECITHIN, SOY FLOUR, SESAME SEEDS.

12 OZ (340g) / PC 6375 / FDUS05-03871-30 / KOSHER: Kof K Parve / R13-115

Serving Size: 579

Total Weight of Creditable Grains Ingredients / Serving (g): 32g

Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients / Serving (g): 16g

Weight of Primary Ingredient (g): 29g/100g

Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g): 29g/100g

Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum

of 1 Grain contribution towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams? Yes

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 14.75 grams: 2
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution

towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams? Yes

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 grams: 2
% Whole Grains based on flour weight: 51%

Name of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and correct: Rick D Weger

T/ 3
(%

% o
Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and carrect.
Title of company representative: Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager
Email Address: rweger@bbumail.com <mailto:rweger@mailbbu.com> / Date; 05-17-2013

T
MNN==
WA === Bimbo Bakeries USA, 255 Business Center Dr., Horsham, PA 19044

BiMBO BAKERIES USA
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Nutritional Label
71673-02061 STR 1
BAKER'S TOUCH 100% WHOLE WHEAT 28 OZ

Page 1 of 1
Entity: BREAD

Serving Size 1 slice (28g)
Servings Per Container
Calories 70

Calories from Fat 10

Nutrition Facts

28

Amount Per Serving % Daily Value®  Amount Per Serving % Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carbohydrate 13g 4%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%  Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 2g
Polyunsaturated Fat  0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 0g Protein  3g

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium 150mg 6%

| T s e S e i |
Vitamin A 0% =+ Vitamin C 0% + Calcium 2% -+ Iron 4%

Thiamin 4% « Riboflavin 0% < Niacin 4% « Folic Acid 2%

*Percent(%) Daily Values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may
be higher or lower depending on your

calerie needs.
Calories

2,000

2,500

Total Fat Less than
Sat Fat Less than

Cholesterol  Less than

Sodium Less than

Potassium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber

65g

20g
300mg
2,400mg
3,500mg
300g
25g

80g

259
300mg
2,400mg
3,500mg
3759
30g

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT,

MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES,

CALCIUM SULFATE, SOY LECITHIN, CITRIC ACID, DATEM, POTASSIUM IODATE.

1LB 12 0Z (794g) / PC# 5192 / BTUS05-02061-10 / KOSHER: KOF K PARVE / R12-040

Serving Size: 28g

Total Weight of Creditable Grains Ingredients / Serving (g): 15g

Total Weight Whole Grain Ingredients / Serving (g): 159

Weight of Primary Ingredient (g): 549/100g

Weight of Primary Whole Grain Ingredient (g): 54g/100g

Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum

of 1 Grain contribution towards a reimbursable meal based on 14.75grams? Yes
Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 14.75 grams: 1.0
Does a serving size of the specified product provide a minimum of 1 Grain contribution
towards a reimbursable meal based on 16.0 grams? No.

Specify the Grain contribution for 1 ready-to-eat (RTE) serving of product based on 16.0 grams: 0.75
% Whole Grains based on flour weight: 100%

>, L X AT
P 'Q:f.{--f - v L

Name of company representative authorizing that the

information provided is true and correct: Rick D Weger
Signature of company representative authorizing that the information provided is true and correct.
Title of company representative: Regulatory Affairs Labeling Manager

Email Address: rweger@bbumail.com <mailto:rweger@bbumail.com>

Date: 04/17/2013
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GMA FOP LABELING:
PER 1 SLICE SERVING

Nutritional Label
71673-01213 STR 1

PB TEXAS TOAST 28 OZ

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 slice (47g)
Servings Per Container 17

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 10
%Daily Value

Total Fat 1g 2%
Saturated Fat 0Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 230mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 8%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%
Sugars 2g

Protein 3g

Vitamin A 0% *® VitaminC 0%

Calcium 4% @ iron 8%

Thiamin 15% *® Riboflavin 6%

Niacin 8% ® Folic Acid 10%

*Percent(%) Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Dietary Fiber 259 30g

(120 CALORIES) (0Og SAT FAT / 0% DV) (230mg SODIUM / 10% DV) (2g SUGARS)

Page 1 of 1
Entity: BREAD

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1),
RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, MONO- AND

DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, DATEM, CITRIC ACID, GRAIN VINEGAR, WHEAT
GLUTEN, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM IODATE, SOY FLOUR.

1 LB 12 OZ (794q)

/ PC# 8700 / FDUS05-01213-10 / KOSHER: KOF K PARVE / R12-191



